

Katahdin Trust Offers Government Shutdown Assistance

HOULTON, ME (01/14/2019) – Katahdin Trust, a full-service community bank founded in 1918 serving northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland regions, announces special financial assistance to customers affected by the United States government shutdown.

"We realize the impact that the shutdown is having on our local community," said Jon J. Prescott, Katahdin Trust President and CEO. "We want our customers to know that we are here

for them and ready to help in any way we can."

Katahdin Trust encourages customers who are experiencing financial hardship as a result of the shutdown to contact their local Katahdin Trust branch to discuss their options until they begin receiving their regular government pay. The Bank has already assisted a number of government employees by waiving fees, providing access to additional funds, and offering payment deferment on existing loans.

Prescott added, "For more than 100 years, Katahdin Trust has remained committed to doing what we can for our local communities and want to help during this difficult time."



About Katahdin Trust

Katahdin Trust, founded in 1918 and named one of the 2018 Best Places to Work in Maine, is a community bank with nearly \$800 million in assets and 180 employees. The Bank offers financial services to individuals and businesses from 16 full-service branches in northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland Regions with a suite of digital banking solutions. Katahdin Bankshares Corp., parent company of Katahdin Trust Company, stock is quoted on the OTC Markets quote board OTCQX under the symbol KTHN and was named to the 2018 OTCQX Best 50, a ranking of top performing companies traded on the OTCQX Best Market. Current stock information can be found at otcmarkets.com/stock/KTHN/quote. Learn more about Katahdin Trust on its website at www.katahdintrust.com and get the latest news and information by following Katahdin Trust on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, and Instagram.